
#  Mount St.Mary&aposs (1-4) -vs- #  Dayton (7-1)
02/14/2026 at Elon, N.C. (Hunt Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kemp, Izzy (3-0)
Loss: Vlahos, Sophia (0-1)
HBP: Vlahos, Sophia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Rhodes First: Jamie Robinson Third Base: Danny Dorman 
Start: 5:55 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 101   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount St.Mary&aposs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Dayton 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 1

Mount St.Mary&aposs 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manni, Sharon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Del Giorno, Gina rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bandelow, Kelsie ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Koerner, Tristin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alvarez, Maya lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Chew, Courtney 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pachoca, Zoe cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tawney, Emma dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lofland, Janie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vlahos, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 2 0 0 11 2

3B: Bandelow, Kelsie (1)
SH: Chew, Courtney (1)
DP: 3

Dayton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Calinski, Isabella c/rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bailey, Kirnan ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goodwin, Katelin 1b/c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Flaherty, Deirdre dh 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Shively, Mickie rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hyde, Dee rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baird, Hayden /3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Juliana 2b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Holman, Ella lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Linneman, Camrynn 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Grace, Molly 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carmody, Maura cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broglin, Soseh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kemp, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 5 3 2 0 4

2B: Goodwin, Katelin (1)
HR: Flaherty, Deirdre (1)
SH: Hyde, Dee (1)
HBP: Linneman, Camrynn (1); Flaherty, Deirdre (2)
E: Linneman, Camrynn (1)

Mount St.Mary&aposs IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vlahos, Sophia (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 19 25 2 12 96
Totals 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 19 25 2 12 96

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Broglin, Soseh 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 5 32
Kemp, Izzy (W, 3-0) 4.0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 1 60
Totals 2 1 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 23 24 3 6 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 1st MTS DAY
Manni,Sharon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
DelGiorno,Gina struck out (2-3 FBFBS). 0 0
Bandelow,Kelsie tripled (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Bandelow,Kelsie scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Koerner,Tristin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 1 0

Dayton - Bottom of 1st MTS DAY
Calinski,Isabella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Bailey,Kirnan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 1 0
Goodwin,Katelin grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 0

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 2nd MTS DAY
Alvarez,Maya singled (0-0). 1 0
Chew,Courtney sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Alvarez,Maya advanced to second base. 1 0
Pachoca,Zoe grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Alvarez,Maya advanced to third base. 1 0
Tawney,Emma grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Dayton - Bottom of 2nd MTS DAY
Flaherty,Deirdre hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (4-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Hyde,Dee sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to second base. 1 0
Gonzalez,Juliana singled (2-1 KBB); Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to third base. 1 0
Holman,Ella singled, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); Flaherty,Deirdre scored; Gonzalez,Juliana advanced to second base. 1 1
Linneman,Camrynn grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (0-1 K); Gonzalez,Juliana out on the
play, 3b to 1b, in a double play. 1 1

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 3rd MTS DAY
DAYT substitution: Shively,Mickie replaces Flaherty,Deirdre at rf, batting 5th. 1 1
Lofland,Janie flied out to rf putout by cf (0-0). 1 1
Manni,Sharon grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 1
DelGiorno,Gina flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1

Dayton - Bottom of 3rd MTS DAY
Carmody,Maura flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 1 1
Calinski,Isabella grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Bailey,Kirnan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 1

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 4th MTS DAY
DAYT pitching change: Kemp,Izzy replaces Broglin,Soseh. 1 1
Bandelow,Kelsie struck out (2-3 BKSFBFK). 1 1
Koerner,Tristin struck out (1-3 KFFBK). 1 1
Alvarez,Maya struck out (3-3 BKSBFBS). 1 1

Dayton - Bottom of 4th MTS DAY
Goodwin,Katelin doubled (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Flaherty,Deirdre homered to center field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBFF); Goodwin,Katelin scored from second base. 1 3
DAYT substitution: Hyde,Dee replaces Shively,Mickie at rf, batting 5th. 1 3
Hyde,Dee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 3
Gonzalez,Juliana walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Holman,Ella lined into double play to first base (0-1 K); Gonzalez,Juliana out on the play, 1b, in a double
play. 1 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 5th MTS DAY
Chew,Courtney struck out (3-3 BBBKSK). 1 3
Pachoca,Zoe struck out (0-3 SKS). 1 3
Tawney,Emma struck out (0-3 SSS). 1 3

Dayton - Bottom of 5th MTS DAY
Linneman,Camrynn hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KKB). 1 3
Carmody,Maura grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to second
base. 1 3
Calinski,Isabella walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 3
Bailey,Kirnan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to third base. 1 3
Goodwin,Katelin grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 1 3

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 6th MTS DAY
Lofland,Janie struck out (2-3 SFBBS). 1 3
Manni,Sharon struck out (3-3 BSKBBK). 1 3
DelGiorno,Gina reached on an error by Linneman,Camrynn (E) (0-0). 1 3
Bandelow,Kelsie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 1 3

Dayton - Bottom of 6th MTS DAY
Flaherty,Deirdre hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KKBB). 1 3
DAYT substitution: Baird,Hayden replaces Hyde,Dee at , batting 5th. 1 3
Baird,Hayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BKKBB); Flaherty,Deirdre out , 3b to 1b. 1 3
Gonzalez,Juliana singled (2-1 BKB); Baird,Hayden advanced to second base. 1 3
Holman,Ella grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-0 B); Baird,Hayden out on the play, 3b
to 1b, in a double play. 1 3

Mount St.Mary&aposs - Top of 7th MTS DAY
DAYT substitution: Calinski,Isabella replaces Calinski,Isabella at rf, batting 1st. 1 3
DAYT substitution: Goodwin,Katelin replaces Goodwin,Katelin at c, batting 3rd. 1 3
DAYT substitution: Baird,Hayden replaces Baird,Hayden at 3b, batting 5th. 1 3
DAYT substitution: Grace,Molly replaces Linneman,Camrynn at 1b, batting 8th. 1 3
Koerner,Tristin struck out (1-3 SSFBS). 1 3
Alvarez,Maya struck out (1-3 BKKS). 1 3
Chew,Courtney fouled out to third base (2-2 KBBSF). 1 3

Dayton - Bottom of 7th MTS DAY


